Resolution of the City of Coral Gables accepting the recommendation of the Chief 

Procurement Officer to award the Riviera Park Renovation project to BMA Construction 

Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

2008.12.12 in the amount of $444,520.00 (Four Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Twenty Dollars).

Tabulation Sheet - Summary.pdf

BMA - BID PACKAGE.pdf

2008.12.12 Riviera Park Draft Reso.pdf

Riviera Park Renovation Project

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES ACCEPTING THE 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD 

THE RIVIERA PARK RENOVATION PROJECT TO BMA CONSTRUCTION INC. 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND 

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2008.12.12 IN THE AMOUNT OF $444,520.00 

(FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY 

DOLLARS). PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMENT FUND.  

[Note for the Record:  Following City Manager Patrick Salerno’s introduction of the 

title to Agenda Item H-1 into the record, Michael Pounds was requested by the 

Manager to address said matter before the City Commission.

[...]

Sure the middle one is the stimulus money that we received for the 

median on Ponce de Leon, which is Phase II; this project will actually include the 

median, the installation of the median between Alcazar and Salamanca, which is a 

transition to….the stimulus program is granting us one million thirty-six thousand seven 

hundred and ninety-six dollars ($1,036,796) that we are going to be matching with the 

impact fees money that we already allocated for that particular project, about one 

point five million dollars ($1.5M), that will get us about two and-a-half million dollars 

for that particular phase of that project.